Ultrasonic sensors for level and flow measurement
Application
• Continuous, non-contact level measurement of liquids and
bulk solids in silos, on conveyor belts, in material stockpiles
and in crushers
• Flow measurement in open flumes and measuring weirs
• Maximum measuring range
• FDU90: 3 m (9.8 ft) in liquids; 1.2 m (3.9 ft) in bulk solids

• d2 = 18 (0.71)
• Number d2 = 8
• Order code for PPs material: FAU80-CAP
• Order code for 316L (1.4435) material: FAU80-CAJ
Version suitable for NPS 3" Cl.150 FF
• b = 23.9 (0.94)
• D = 190.5 (7.5)
• k = 152 (6.0)
• d2 = 19.1 (0.75)
• Number d2 = 4
• Order code for PPs material: FAU80-AAP
• Order code for 316L (1.4435) material: FAU80-AAJ
Version suitable for 10K 80A FF
• b = 18 (0.71)
• D = 185 (7.28)
• k = 150 (5.9)
• d2 = 19 (0.75)
• Number d2 = 8
• Order code for PPs material: FAU80-KAP
• Order code for 316L (1.4435) material: FAU80-KAJ
Prosonic S FDU90, FDU91, FDU91F, FDU92, FDU93, FDU95
Endress+Hauser 23
Slip-on flange with adapter
flange for flush mounting of
FDU91F
• The process seal is not included in the scope of supply.
• Endress+Hauser supplies DIN/EN flanges made of stainless steel AISI 316L with the material
number 1.4435 or 1.4404. With regard to their stability-temperature property, the materials
1.4435 and 1.4404 are grouped together under 13EO in EN 1092-1 Tab. 18. The chemical
composition of the two materials can be identical.
• For 3A applications:
The internal diameter of the adapter must be selected according to the applicable tolerance
limits for 3A applications. Usually, the internal diameter of the nozzle should be larger than
or equal to the internal diameter of the sensor.
• Maximum process pressure for PPs slip-on flanges: 1.5 bar(abs)
d2
k
ø76
D
ø81
ø130
b
1
5
75.7
1
2
  A0036742
 17 Dimensions of FAU80 slip-on flange with adapter flange
1 Hexagonal-headed bolts made of V2A; included in the delivery
2 Washers made of PPs or 316L (1.4435); included in the delivery
Version suitable for DN80 PN16
• b = 20 mm (0.79 in)
• D = 220 (8.66)
• k = 180 (7.09)
• d2 = 18 (0.71)
• Number d2 = 8
• Order code for PPs material: FAU80-CHP
• Order code for 316L (1.4435) material: FAU80-CHJ
Version suitable for NPS 3" Cl.150 FF
• b = 23.9 (0.94)
• D = 228.6 (9.0)
• k = 190.5 (7.5)
• d2 = 19.1 (0.75)
• Number d2 = 4
• Order code for PPs material: FAU80-AHP
• Order code for 316L (1.4435) material: FAU80-AHJ
Version suitable for 10K 80A FF
• b = 18 (0.71)
• D = 210 (8.27)
• k = 175 (6.89)
• d2 = 19 (0.75)
• Number d2 = 8
• Order code for PPs material: FAU80-KHP
• Order code for 316L (1.4435) material: FAU80-KHJ
Prosonic S FDU90, FDU91, FDU91F, FDU92, FDU93, FDU95
24 Endress+Hauser
Environment
Degree of protection Tested according to IP68/NEMA6P (24 h at 1.83 m (6 ft) under water)